CH \$115.00 36489

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM473482

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type	
Cerberus Business Finance, LLC, as collateral agent			Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE	

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Mavenir Systems, Inc. (formerly known as Mitel Mobility Inc. and Ulticom, Inc.)
Street Address:	1700 International Parkway
Internal Address:	Suite 200
City:	Richardson
State/Country:	TEXAS
Postal Code:	75081
Entity Type:	Corporation: DELAWARE

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 4

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3648937	MAVENIR SYSTEMS
Registration Number:	3986497	MONE
Registration Number:	2550474	ULTICOM
Registration Number:	2231206	SIGNALWARE

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 2149813400

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 2149813300

Email: lggrau@sidley.com
Correspondent Name: Lauren G. Grau

Address Line 1: 2021 McKinney Ave, Suite 2000

Address Line 4: Dallas, TEXAS 75201

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Lauren G. Grau
SIGNATURE:	/Lauren G. Grau/
DATE SIGNED:	05/10/2018

Total Attachments: 3

TRADEMARK REEL: 006329 FRAME: 0314

900450236

source=Termination of Trademark Security Agreement - Mavenir Systems and Ulticom#page1.tif source=Termination of Trademark Security Agreement - Mavenir Systems and Ulticom#page2.tif source=Termination of Trademark Security Agreement - Mavenir Systems and Ulticom#page3.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 006329 FRAME: 0315

TERMINATION AND RELEASE OF GRANT OF A SECURITY INTEREST -- TRADEMARKS

This TERMINATION AND RELEASE OF GRANT OF A SECURITY INTEREST -- TRADEMARKS ("<u>Termination and Release</u>") dated as of May 8, 2018, from CERBERUS BUSINESS FINANCE, LLC, as collateral agent (the "<u>Agent</u>") to MAVENIR SYSTEMS, INC. and MAVENIR SYSTEMS, INC. (formerly known as Ulticom, Inc.) (the "<u>Grantors</u>"). Capitalized terms used in this Termination and Release and not otherwise defined herein have the meanings specified in the Financing Agreement, the U.S. Pledge and Security Agreement or the Grant of a Security Interest -- Trademarks, as applicable.

WITNESSETH:

WHEREAS, pursuant to that certain U.S. Pledge and Security Agreement dated as of August 19, 2016 and that certain Security Agreement Supplement dated February 28, 2017, the Grantors executed a Grant of a Security Interest -- Trademarks dated as of February 28, 2017, which was recorded in the United States Patent and Trademark Office at Reel 006000, Frame 0864, pursuant to which the Grantors granted a security interest to the Agent, for the benefit of the Secured Parties, in the Collateral and Trademarks, including certain trademarks and/or trademark applications listed on Schedule A hereto and made a part hereof.

WHEREAS, the Agent now desires to terminate and release its security interest in the Collateral and Trademarks and reassign any and all rights, title, and interest in the same to Grantors.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged:

- 1. Agent hereby releases its security interest in all of Grantors' right, title and interest in and to the Collateral and Trademarks, including those trademarks set forth on Schedule A.
- 2. Agent hereby assigns, grants and coveys to the Grantors, without any representation, warranty, recourse or undertaking by the Agent, any and all of Agent's right, title, and interest in and to the Collateral and Trademarks, together with, among other things, the goodwill of the business symbolized by the Trademarks and the applications and registrations thereof.

[signature page follows]

TRADEMARK
REEL: 006329 FRAME: 0316

[Signature Page to Termination and Release of Grant of a Security Interest — Trademarks]

TRADEMARK REEL: 006329 FRAME: 0317

SCHEDULE A TO TERMINATION AND RELEASE OF GRANT OF A SECURITY INTEREST -- TRADEMARKS

Mark	Country	App. No.	App. Date	Reg. No.	Reg. Date	Current Owner
MAVENIR SYSTEMS	USA	78925401	7/10/2006	3,648,937	6/30/2009	Mitel Mobility, Inc.
mONE	USA	77871140	11/12/2009	3,986,497	6/28/2011	Mitel Mobility, Inc.
ULTICOM	USA	75690984	4/26/1999	2,550,474	3/19/2002	Ulticom, Inc.
SIGNALWARE	USA	75303862	6/5/1997	2.231,206	3/9/1999	Ulticom, Inc.

231054448v.3

RECORDED: 05/10/2018

TRADEMARK REEL: 006329 FRAME: 0318